
C—ld.

1913.
NEW ZEALAND

PURCHASES OF LEASE-IN-PERPETUITY AND
RENEWABLE-LEASE HOLDINGS

UP TO 30th JUNE, 1913, TOGETHER WITH APPLICATIONS NOT COMPLETED.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by Leave.



C—ld.

John
Strauchon, Under-Secretary

for
Crown

Lands.

Purchase
of

Leases
in

Perpetuity
and

Renewable
Leases

under
the

Land
Laws

Amendment
Act,

1912.

2

B
Holdings
actually
purchased.
Holdings
actually
purcha

Conversions
to

Deferred
Payment.

Land
District.

Leases
in

Perpetuity.
Renewable

Leases.

Totals.

Leases
in

Perpetuity.
Renewable

Leases.

Totals.

No.

Area.

No.
•I

Area.

No.

Area.
,

No.

AreaArea

1No.No.
J

Area.Area.

No.

Area.

Up

31st
'arch,

1913.

Auckland......j

Taranaki Wellington Nelson Marlborough....Canterbury....Southland....8 10 23 3 3 4 28

A.

B.
P.

731
1

6

1,939
2
38

3.963
2
31

652
1
13

97
0

0

196
2

8

4.052
3
21

A.
K.

p.

8 1023 3 3 4 28

A.

B.
!'.

731
1

6

1.939
2
38

3,963
2
31

652
1
13

97
0

0

196
2

8

4,052
3
21

A.

B.
P.

154
2
33

A.

B.
P.

A.
E.

P.

■

6

6

154
2
33

Totals

7979

11,633
1
37

79

11,633
1
37

154
2
33

!

6

154-2
33

Auckland
.....,IHawke's

Bay....■Taranaki.... Wellington ....Nelson.... Marlborough....Westland......: Canterbury.... Otago.. .. ..J

Southland......j34: 4 5 56 13 5 5 3 9 27

From
1st

April
to
30th
Jt
me,
1913

(Three
Month
■)■

34 4 5 56 13 5 5 3 27

4.580 806 1,0183,836 5.823 1.733 1.953 126 830 2.426
1

8

1

0

3
15

0
20

2
30

1
22

0

0

3

6

1
37

1

0

■2

10
3
30

36 4 5 56 135 5

1

0

2

0

4 9 27

4,591
0
38

806
1

0

1,018
3
15

3.836
0
20

5.823
2
30

1.733
1
22

1,953
0

0

127
1

6

830
1

37

2,426
1

0

8 1 4 4 4

1,816
3
19

70
0

0

1.068
0

0

526
3

0

1.166
2
16

10 3 1

971
3
27

620
2

0

6

2
13

184 5 4 4

2,788
3

6

690
2

0

1,074
2
13

526
3

0

1,166
2
16

5

917
0

0

5

917
0

0

16

1,367
3
24

16

1,367
3
24

Totals......:161161
23.135
0
18

A
11
1
30

164
23.146
2

8

42

6,933
0

19

14

1,599
0

0

56

8,532
0
19

Totals
up
to
30th
June,
1913
|

'.240240
34,768
2
15

3

11
1
30

243
34/780
0

5

48

7,087
3
12

U

1,599
0

0

62

8,686
3
12



3 C.—ld

Purchase of the Freehold of Lease-in-perpetuity and Renewable-lease Holdings under
the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912.—Applications received but Transactions not
completed at the 30th June, 1913.

John Strauchon,
Under-Secretary for Lands.

Approximate Vott of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (1,400 copies), £8.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9l3.
Price 3d.}

Land District.

Applications to purchase
for Cash.

Applications to purchase on
Deferred Payment. ■

No. .Area.

Total.

No. Area.No. Area.
i

Leases in 'erpetuity.

Auckland
Hawke's Bay . .
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson ..
Marlborough . .
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

a. e. p.
16 2,020 0 5
9 4,053 2 1

28 3,047 0 3
3 1,696 1 30
1 104 0 0
4 873 0 0
3 441 2 38
4 808 1 21
5 859 2 37

a. B. p.
13 1,454 3 17

5 929 0 0
8 1,853 0 3
4 1,027 3 10
3 1,627 0 0

2 12 3 4

A.
29 3,474

9 4,053
5 929

36 4,900
7 2,724
1 104
7 2,500
3 441
4 808
7 872

B. P.
3 22
2 1
0 0
0 6
1 0
0 0
0 0
2 38
1 21
2 1

Totals 73 13.903 3 157;s 13.903 3 15 35 6:904 1 34 108 20,808 1 9

Auckland
Nelson
Canterbury
Southland

Renewab
18 8,121 0 12

1 778 0 0

I 0 2 12

18
1

Renewable Leases.
8,121 0 12 J 48

778 0 0
1

0 2 12

:.
4,486 1 10

25 I 12

66
1
1
1

12,607 1 22
778 0 0

25 I .12
0 2 J2I

Totals 20 8,899 2 2420 8,899 2 24 49 4,511 2 22 69 13,411 1

Grand totals 93 22,803 1 3993 22.803 1 39 84 11,416 0 16 177 34,219 2 1
i




	PURCHASES OF LEASE-IN-PERPETUITY AND RENEWABLE-LEASE HOLDINGS UP TO 30th JUNE, 1913, TOGETHER WITH APPLICATIONS NOT COMPLETED.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	Purchase of Leases in Perpetuity and Renewable Leases under the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912.
	Purchase of the Freehold of Lease-in-perpetuity and Renewable-lease Holdings under the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912.—Applications received but Transactions not completed at the 30th June, 1913.


