1913. NEW ZEALAND

## PURCHASES OF LEASE-IN-PERPETUITY AND RENEWABLE-LEASE HOLDINGS

UP TO 30TH JUNE, 1913, TOGETHER WITH APPLICATIONS NOT COMPLETED.

Laid on the Table of the House of Representatives by Leave.

PURCHASE OF LEASES IN PERPETUITY AND RENEWABLE LEASES UNDER THE LAND LAWS AMENDMENT ACT, 1912.

						Ĥ	oldings 8	Holdings actually purchased.	rchased.						Conv	ersions to	Conversions to Deferred Payment.	ayment	_		
	Land	Land District.		Leas	Leases in Perpetuity.	etuity.	Rene	Renewable Leases.	ses.		Totals.		Leases	Leases in Perpetuity.	ity.	Rene	Renewable Leases.			Totals.	
			~ ~	No.	A	Area.	No.	Area.		No.	Area.		No.	Area		No.	Area.	    -	No.	Area.	
								~	Up to 3	1st M.	31st March, 1913										ļ
					Α.	<b>R</b> . P.	•	A. R.	P.		A. R.	ρţ.		A. R.	ъ.		A. B.	F.		A, B.	ъ.
Auckland	:	:	:	<b>∞</b>	731	<del></del> (	:	:			<del>, ,</del> (	9 6	:	•		:	:		:	:	
Taranaki	:	:	:	28	1,939	<b>6</b> 7 0	:	:			2 <b>7</b> 1 0	28	:	:			:		:	:	
Wellington Nolson	:	:	:	3 6	5,905 659	2 51 1 13	:	•	-	3 e.	N -	ا ا	:	:		:	•		:	:	
Marlhoronoh	: _	•	:	) e:	200	- C	: :	: :		) e2	4 🗢		: :	: :		:	:			: :	,
Canterbury	: :		: :	4	196	<b>Q</b>	: :	: :		4	196 2	 - ∞	: :	: :		: :	: :		: :	: :	
Southland	: :	: :		28	4,052	(C)	:	:				21	9	154 2	33		:		9	154	2 33
Totals	:	:		62	11,633	1 37	:	:		79	11,633 1	37	9	154 2	33	:	:		9	154 • 2	2 33
							From	,	il to 30	th Jun	st Amil to 30th June 1913 (7	(Three Months)	(ouths)								
Anckland				34	4.580	_	. 2		3 30	36		38	, «	1.816 3	19	10	971 3	27	81	2.788	3
Hawke's Bay	: : •	: :		4	808	<u> </u>	:	•		4	_	0	-			က	620 2	0	4		
Taranaki	:	:	:	ĸ	1,018		:	:		ر ت	1,018 3	15	#		0		6 2	13	ۍ. م		13
Wellington	:	:	:		မာ ကို ကို	0 6	:	:		- 26	3,836 5,836 0,839	38	4 4	526 3 1 1ee 9		:	•		<b>4</b> 4 ₹	526	ည ေ ၁ န
Nelson Wardborongb	:	:		J 10	0,020 - 7333	4		: :		3 7c	1.733	200	٠.				: :	•	# :		
Westland	: :	: :	: :	<u>م</u>	1,953	Ö	: :	: :		, <b>1</b> 0	$\begin{array}{ccc} 1,953 & 0 \end{array}$	0	ಸ	917 0	0	: :	:		JC.	917 (	0 0
Canterbury	:	:		က	126	က		· 60	0	4	127 1	9		:		:	:		:	:	
Otago	:	•	:	σ.	88	 	:	:		 6	$830  ext{1}$	37	:	•		:	:		:		
Southland	:	:		27	2,426	0 1	:	:		22	2,426 1		16	1,367 3	75	:	:		16	1,367	3 24
Totals	:	:	:	161	23,135	0 18	က	11 1	30 1	164	23,146 2	$\infty$	42	6,933 0	19	14	1,599 0	0	56	8,532	0 19
Totals	up to	Totals up to 30th June, 1913	, 1913	240	34,768	2 15	က	11 1	30 2	243	34,780 0	70	48	7,087 3	12	14	1,599 0	0	62	8,686	3 12
															ř	Towns Car	Can				

JOHN STRAUCHON, Under-Secretary for Crown Lands.

Purchase of the Freehold of Lease-in-perpetuity and Renewable-lease Holdings under the Land Laws Amendment Act, 1912.—Applications received but Transactions not completed at the 30th June, 1913.

Land I	Land District.		Appli	cations to pu for Cash.	ırchase		tions to pur terred Paym		Total.			
			No.	Area	à.	No.	Are	а.	No.	Area		
				Lea	ses in	Perpetui	ty.		and the second s			
				<b>A.</b>	R. P.	1	Α.	R. P.		Α.	R. F	
Auckland			16	2,020	0 5	13	1,454	$3 \ 17$	<b>2</b> 9	3,474	3 2	
Hawke's Bay			9	4,053	<b>2</b> 1			į	9	4,053	2	
Taranaki						5	9 <b>2</b> 9	0 0	5	929	0 (	
Wellington			<b>2</b> 8	3,047	0 3	8	1.853	0 3	36	4.900	0	
Nelson			3	1,696	1 30	4	1,027	3 10	7	2,724	1 (	
Marlborough			1	104	0 0		ļ , ,		1	104	0 (	
Westland			4	873	0 0	3	1,627	0 0	7	2,500	0	
Canterbury			3	441	2 38				3	441	2 38	
Otago			4	808	1 21				4	808	1 2	
Southland		• •	5	859	2 37	2	12	3 4	7	872	2	
Totals			73	13,903	3 1 <b>5</b>	35	6,904	1 34	108	20,808	1	
				D.	m anah1	e Leases				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Auckland		• •	18	8,121	0 12	48	4,486	1 10	66	12,607	1 2	
Nelson			1	778	0 0	· :			1	778	0 (	
Canterbury			• :	• •		I	25	1 12	1	25	1 1	
Southland	• •	• •	1	0	<b>2</b> 12				1	0	2 1	
Totals			20	8,899	2 24	49	4,511	2 22	69	13,411	1.	
Grand to	otals		93	22,803	1 39	84	11,416	0 16	177	34,219	<b>2</b> 1	

John Strauchon, Under-Secretary for Lands.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £8.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1913.

Price 3d.]

